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The National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.-Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men who have been called up 
for Service with the Armed Forces to report. 

I ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the 
, purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the 

said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who 
have been called ,up in accordance with the said regulations for ~ervice with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the 
respective times and places shown in the said Schedule. 

Dated at Wellington, this 19th day of March, 1941. 

A. E. CONWAY (Colonel), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces, 
Authorized Officer for t,he purposes of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940. 

SCHEDULE. 

AREA No. 2. 

The following man is req,lired to report at Dr. A. J. Appleby's Rooms at Whakatane at 1 p.m., on Saturday, 5th April 
1941 :-

Registration I Name. 
No. Occupation. Address. 

409845 Kavanagh, John Paper packer j 2 Anzac Avenue, Whakatane. 

AREA No. 5. 
The following men are required to report at Garrison Hall, Buckle Street, Wellington, at 9 a.m., on Wednesday, 

2nd April, 1941 :-

Registration I 
No. 

373412 
233915 

422878 
181789 
270441 
294178 
285569 
291352 
294204 
410236 
373705 
430545 
228220 

405466 
126416 
299414 

424723 

228137 
390051 

085692 
140706 
294908 
261383 

432359 
412518 

249602 
399489 
423945 
125073 
378834 

284968 
419760 

271138 

Name. 

Armstrong, Ronald James Frank 
Baird, Henry David 

Bird, Jack Leo .. 
Chandler, William Ellson 
Coffey, Albert William 
Cole, Duncan Bruce 
Donald, Laurence George 
Dnff, Victor Dundonald 
Farmer, Sam 
Hawkins, Victor 
Hogg, William Charles 
Holmes, Robert .. 
Horn, Jack Raymond Poppleton 

Imandt, Harvey 
Jacobs, Victor John 
Kane, Harry Laurence 

Leader, Ben 

McCallum, Archibald 
McKenzie, William Ian 

Megget, Ronald Claverley 
Parks,· Ronald .. 
Pedersen, Carl Gerhardt 
Riley, George James 

Rose, George Davies 
Ryan, Joseph John 

Shaw, Stuart 
Stewart, Charles, jun. 
Stockbridge, Alfred Arthur 
Turkington, Mervyn David George 
Walters, Robert William 

Weeber, Raymond Lewis 
Whyte, Henry Russell 

Wilson, Thomas William 

Occupation. 

Commercial artist 
Seaman 

Seaman 
Bitumen-sprayer 
Commercial engineer 
Carpenter 
Shipping clerk 
Ship's engineer 
Painter 
Ship-rigger 
Carpenter 
Able seaman 
Law clerk 

Cutter 
Painter 
Labourer 

Seaman 

Able seaman 
Ship's fireman 

Wool clerk 
Labourer 
Car painter 
Seaman 

Watersider 
Assistant cook 

Grocery packer .. 
Assurance agent 
Tram conductor 
Plumber's apprentice 
Steward 

House decorator 
Seaman 

Farm hand 

AREA No. 6. 

Address. 

25 Palmer Street, Wellington. 
Union Steam Ship Co., Ltd., s.s. 

"Maunganui," Wellington. 
73 Brougham Street, Wellington. 
162 Hutt Road, Petone. 
24 Chilka Street, Berhampore, Wellington. 
7 Nelson Street, Petone. 
3 Rata Road, Hataitai, Wellington. 
Box 373, Wellington. 
484 Jackson Street, Petone. 
102 Aro Street, Wellington. 
Kings Hotel, Wellington. 
20 Elizabeth Street, Wellington. 
12 Rossmoor Crescent (off Molesworth 

Street), Wellington. 
288 Cuba Street, Wellington. 
31 Campbell Street, Karori, Wellington. 
Care of Union Steam Ship Co., Ltd., 

Wellington. 
Care of Union Steam Ship Co., Ltd., 

Wellington. 
6 Mamari Street, Kilbirnie, Wellington. 
Care of Union Steam Ship Co., Ltd., 

Wellington. 
43 McColl Street, Vogeltown, Wellington. 
134 Brougham Street, Wellington. 
21 Kent Terrace, Wellington. 
Union Steam Ship Co., Ltd., s.s. 

"Awatea," Wellington. 
Army Hostel, Vivian Street, Wellington. 
Care of Union Steam Ship Co., Ltd., 

Wellington. 
15 Waitoa Road, Wellington. 
23 Homsey Road, Wellington. 
6 Blackbridge Road, Wadestown, Wellington. 
Tawa Flat, Wellington. 
Care of Union Steam Ship Co., Ltd., t.v.s. 

"Rangitira," Wellington. 
248 Adelaide Road, Wellington. 
Care of Union Steam Ship Co., Ltd., t.s.s. 

"Awatea," Wellington. 
29 Walter Street, Wellington. 

The following men are required to report at Drill Hall, Maria Place, Wanganui, at 9 a.m., on Wednesday, 2nd April, 
1941 :-

Registration I 
No .. Name. 

249968 
270343 

E 

, Chambers, Wesley Albert 
: Rogers, John William 

·I Occupation. 

.. , Clerk .. • 

. . Electrician 

Address. 

33 Wicksteed Street, W anganui. 
22 Harper Street, Gonville, W anganui. 


