The National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.—Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men who have been called up for Service with the Armed Forces to report.

ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who have been called up in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the respective times and places shown in the said Schedule.

Dated at Wellington, this 19th day of March, 1941.

A. E. CONWAY (Colonel), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces, Authorized Officer for the purposes of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.

SCHEDULE.

AREA No. 2.

The following man is required to report at Dr. A. J. Appleby's Rooms at Whakatane at 1 p.m., on Saturday, 5th April 1941:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation	1.	Address.	
409845	Kavanagh, John	 Paper packer	••	2 Anzac Avenue, Whakatane.	-

AREA No. 5.

The following men are required to report at Garrison Hall, Buckle Street, Wellington, at 9 a.m., on Wednesday, 2nd April, 1941:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
373412	Armstrong, Ronald James Frank	Commercial artist	25 Palmer Street, Wellington.
233915	Baird, Henry David	Seaman	Union Steam Ship Co., Ltd., s.s. "Maunganui," Wellington.
422878	Bird, Jack Leo	Seaman	73 Brougham Street, Wellington.
181789	Chandler, William Ellson	Bitumen-sprayer	162 Hutt Road, Petone.
270441	Coffey, Albert William	Commercial engineer	24 Chilka Street, Berhampore, Wellington.
294178	Cole, Duncan Bruce	Carpenter	7 Nelson Street, Petone.
285569	Donald, Laurence George	Shipping clerk	3 Rata Road, Hataitai, Wellington.
291352	Duff, Victor Dundonald	Ship's engineer	Box 373, Wellington.
294204	Farmer, Sam	Painter	484 Jackson Street, Petone.
410236	Hawkins, Victor	Ship-rigger	102 Aro Street, Wellington.
373705	Hogg, William Charles	Carpenter	Kings Hotel, Wellington.
430545	Holmes, Robert	Able seaman	20 Elizabeth Street, Wellington.
228220	Horn, Jack Raymond Poppleton	Law clerk	12 Rossmoor Crescent (off Molesworth
			Street), Wellington.
405466	Imandt, Harvey	Cutter	288 Cuba Street, Wellington.
126416	Jacobs, Victor John	Painter	31 Campbell Street, Karori, Wellington.
299414	Kane, Harry Laurence	Labourer	Care of Union Steam Ship Co., Ltd., Wellington.
424723	Leader, Ben	Seaman	Care of Union Steam Ship Co., Ltd., Wellington.
228137	McCallum, Archibald	Able seaman	6 Mamari Street, Kilbirnie, Wellington.
390051	McKenzie, William Ian	Ship's fireman	Care of Union Steam Ship Co., Ltd., Wellington.
085692	Megget, Ronald Claverley	Wool clerk	43 McColl Street, Vogeltown, Wellington.
140706	Parks, Ronald	Labourer	134 Brougham Street, Wellington.
294908	Pedersen, Carl Gerhardt	Car painter	21 Kent Terrace, Wellington.
261383	Riley, George James	Seaman	Union Steam Ship Co., Ltd., s.s. "Awatea," Wellington.
432359	Rose, George Davies	Watersider	Army Hostel, Vivian Street, Wellington.
412518	Ryan, Joseph John	Assistant cook	Care of Union Steam Ship Co., Ltd., Wellington.
249602	Shaw, Stuart	Grocery packer	15 Waitoa Road, Wellington.
399489	Stewart, Charles, jun	Assurance agent	23 Hornsey Road, Wellington.
423945	Stockbridge, Alfred Arthur	Tram conductor	6 Blackbridge Road, Wadestown, Wellington.
125073	Turkington, Mervyn David George	Plumber's apprentice	Tawa Flat, Wellington.
378834	Walters, Robert William	Steward	Care of Union Steam Ship Co., Ltd., t.v.s. "Rangitira," Wellington.
284968	Weeber, Raymond Lewis	House decorator	248 Adelaide Road, Wellington.
419760	Whyte, Henry Russell	Seaman	Care of Union Steam Ship Co., Ltd., t.s.s.
271138	Wilson, Thomas William	Farm hand	"Awatea," Wellington. 29 Walter Street, Wellington.

AREA No. 6.

The following men are required to report at Drill Hall, Maria Place, Wanganui, at 9 a.m., on Wednesday, 2nd April, 1941:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
249968 270343	Chambers, Wesley Albert Rogers, John William	Clerk	33 Wicksteed Street, Wanganui. 22 Harper Street, Gonville, Wanganui.